
1700

1600

1500

1400

18
00

2100

1800

2000

20
00

19
00

2000

2000

18
0019

00

2000

1900

1700

17
00

1700

2100

2100

2000

1900

1900

1800

1800

15
00

16
00

14
00 1300

1300

1600

1500

1700

1700

14
00

1300

1500

14
00

1300

1200

12
00

1700

1500

SUNBURST EXPRESS

SU
N

DA
N

CE
 E

XP
RE

SS

BU
RFIELD

 Q
UA

D
CRYSTAL

ELEVATION

W
EST BO

W
L T-BA

R

0.5

0.8

0.9

1.5
2.4

0.2

1.0

1.0

0.4

0.6

0.8 0.6

2.4

2.4

1.3

1.9

1.4

0.5

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.7

2.0

2.0

2.4

1.5
1.3

1.2

0.5

0.6

2.3
0.9

1.0

Village Base
1,255m (4,117')

Burfield Mid Station
1,780m (5,840')

West Bowl Base Station
1,903m (6,243')

Top of the World
2,080m (6,824')

Sundance
1,730m (5,676')

Mount Tod Summit
2,152m (7,060')

Tod Lake
1,995m (6,545')

Mid-Mountain
1,850m (6,069')

Snowmaking
Reservoir

RV Parking 
& Camping Area

Mountain
Cross Cart
Course

Ask for one at Guest Services, or visit 
SunPeaksResort.com/Flora-Fauna

Trail to McGillivray Lake

RECOMMENDED ROUTES
Strolling and Sightseeing
Approx. Distance: 1.3 km Trails: #1 Vista Trail
Perfect if you’re short on time or with young kids in tow, this 
route gives you a taste of Sun Peaks’ beautiful alpine vistas on 
an easy trail with minimal elevation changes. Enjoy a ride up 
the Sunburst chairlift before exploring the sub-alpine woods 
and meadows on Vista.

Wonderful Wildflowers
Approx. Distance: 3.6km Trails: #2 Crystal Bowl Loop » 
#5 Top of the World » #6 Juniper Ridge Loop
The stunning colours of the alpine wildflower meadows are 
the highlight of hiking in Sun Peaks. The very best place to 
experience the flowers is on the Juniper Ridge Loop at 
Top of the World. 

Tod Lake Adventure
Approx. Distance: 6.8 km Trails: #9 Gil’s » #7 West Bowl » 
#10 West Ridge » #5 Top of the World » #2 Crystal Bowl Loop
Up for more of a challenge? Leave the resort far behind and 
explore the furthest reaches of our alpine terrain. Traverse 
thick forests on Gil’s until you reach open space and the 
serene beauty of Tod Lake – a perfect spot for lunch. 
Meander back through wildflower meadows. 
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HIKING TRAILS LEGEND

Watch for these hiking trail markers to help you find your way!

*The Valley Trail Network comprises both paved and unpaved sections. †Expect low speed bike tra�c;
hikers share these trails with bikers. Hiking times are approximate.

Vista  1.3km, 30 minutes round trip

Crystal Bowl Loop  1.8km, 45 minutes round trip

Valley View  2.6km, 60 minutes round trip

Trail To Village  3.4km, 90 minutes 1 way

Top Of The World  1.2km, 30 minutes 1 way

Juniper Ridge Loop  0.6km, 15 minutes round trip

LIFT-ACCESS ALPINE TRAILS
Shuswap Medicine  0.6km, 15 minutes round trip

Sundance Loop  3.9km, 90 minutes round trip

Broadway Loop  2.1km, 45 minutes round trip

Sunburst Loop  2.1km, 30 minutes round trip

Sundance Summit 2.1km, 45 minutes round trip

Lone Fir  1.9km, 45 minutes round trip  

West Bowl  5.4km, 90 minutes 1 way

Whyte Bowl  2.5km, 30 minutes 1 way

Gil’s  2.4km, 45 minutes 1 way

West Ridge  1.5km, 45 minutes 1 way

Tod Peak  2.4km, 30 minutes 1 way

Tod’s Backside Trail  2.3km, 30 minutes 1 way

QUICK-ACCESS TRAILS
Beginner Trail
Intermediate Trail
Advanced Trail
Valley Trail Network*
Multi-Use Trail†
Information Sign

Distance Marker (km)

Rest Area
Guest Services
Parking Lot
Restrooms
Restaurant

Driving Range
Sun Peaks Chapel
Scenic Viewpoint
First Aid Phone
Mountain Patrol 
and First Aid Clinic 


